believes are not indicative of the core operating results. Further, these
 non-GAAP results are one of the primary indicators management uses for
 assessing the Company's performance, allocating resources and planning and
 forecasting future periods. These measures should be considered in addition to
 results prepared in accordance with GAAP, but should not be considered a
 substitute for or superior to GAAP results. These non-GAAP measures may be
 different than the non-GAAP measures used by other companies. The following
 table reconciles the GAAP to non-GAAP operating results:

   Three months ended
   March 31, 2007
   -------------------------------------
   (Unaudited)
   -------------------------------------
   Non GAAP
   adjustment  Non GAAP
   GAAP results  share-based   results
   (as reported)  compensation Pro Forma
   ------------- ------------- ---------

Gross profit   $ 19,260   $   96   $19,356
Total operating costs and

Edgar Filing: RADVISION LTD - Form 6-K

6

 expenses   $ 17,416   $  1,234   $16,182
Operating income   $  1,844   $  1,330   $3,174
Income before taxes on income   $  3,565   $  1,330   $4,895
Net income   $  3,539   $  1,330   $4,869
   ============= ============= =========
Basic net earnings per Ordinary
 share   $  0.16   $  0.06   $ 0.22
   ============= ============= =========
Diluted net earnings per
 Ordinary share   $  0.15   $  0.06   $ 0.21
   ============= ============= =========

   Three months ended
   March 31, 2006
   -------------------------------------
   (Unaudited)
   -------------------------------------
   Non GAAP
   adjustment  Non GAAP
   GAAP results  share-based   results
   (as reported)  compensation Pro Forma
   ------------- ------------- ---------

Gross profit   $ 16,485   $   69   $16,554
Total operating costs and
 expenses   $ 14,605   $   959   $13,646
Operating income   $  1,880   $  1,028   $2,908
Income before taxes on income   $  3,151   $  1,028   $4,179
Net income   $  2,897   $  1,028   $3,925
   ============= ============= =========
Basic net earnings per Ordinary
 share   $  0.13   $  0.05   $ 0.18
   ============= ============= =========
Diluted net earnings per
 Ordinary share   $  0.13   $  0.04   $ 0.17
   ============= ============= =========

   CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
   U.S. dollars in thousands, except per share data

   March 31,   December
   2007   31, 2006